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CONSOLIDATED 

Direct taxation­
Estate and gift duty 
Income tax 
Land tax 
Property speculation tax ... 

Indirect taxation­
Beer duty 
Customs duty ... 
Domestic air travel tax 
Duties payable by racing clubs 
Energy resources levy 
Film hire tax ... 
International departure tax 
Mileage tax 
Motor spirits duty 

Less refunds ... 

RECEIPTS ~ 

Motor vehicles, fees and charges 
Sales tax ... ... 
Stamp duties 

Total, Taxation 

Interest-
On capital liability­

Air New Zealand 
Development Finance Corporation of New Zealand 
Energy: Electricity 
Energy: Mines 
Housing 
Housing Corporation of New Zealand 
Lands and Survey 
Maori Affairs ... 
Natural Gas Corporation of New Zealand Ltd. 
New Zealand Railways Corporationt 
Post Office 
Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand 

On other public money .. . .. . .. . .. . 

Dividends and profits from trading undertakings 

Departmental receipts--
Administration-

General Administration­
Audit 
Commission for the Environment 
Customs 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs 
Legislative ... 
Prime Minister's Department ... 
State Services Commission 
Statistics 
Treasury 
Valuation ... 

Law and Order­
Crown Law 
Justice 
Police 

Government Services-­
Government Printing Office 
Works and Development (Programmes I, II, IV, VI, VII, and 

VIII) ... ... 

Stabilisation-- . 

Stabilisation 

Carried forward 

Six Months Ended 30 September 1982 

$(000) 

77,665 
4,383 

713 
1 

455 
983 

3,932 
2 
1 

15,124 
48 

685 
3,811 

2 
27,172 

929 

6,438 

$(000) $(000) 

15,523 
3,100,178* 

658 
2 

3,116,361 

36,000 
269,346 

5,139 
23,962 
21,002 

574 
7,340 

5 

73,282 
5,690 

514,864 
41,632 

998,836 

4,115,197 

200 
1,209 

108,423 
8,165 

30,836 
67,507 
10,558 
16,037 
2,617 
2,619 

25,070 
70,314 
11,803 

355,358 

36,094 

25,755 

28,103 

6,438 

9 

60,305 4,506,649 

Six Months 
Ended 

30 September 
1981 

$(000) 

15,791 
2,244,708 

463 
24 

2,260,986 

30,213 
220,422 

4,032 
20,442 
13,106 

510 
7,019 

6 
75,107 

Dr. 5,220 

5,262 
463,751 
37,993 

872,643 

3,133,629 

225 
1,209 

100,864 
12,196 
29,089 
62,823 

9,967 
14,456 

959 
18,003 
21,326 
54,670 
3,508 

329,295 

24,734 

861 
3 

415 
599 

3,147 
.. 
1 

8,435 
14 

916 
1,378 

15,769 

4 
18,588 

787 

19,379 

11,053 

3,641 

14,694 

14 

49,856 

*Net of payments amounting to $90,868,687 made in terms of sections 156A, B, o, E, F, o and 157A of the Income Tax Act 1976. 
tOn 1 April 1982 the New 2.ealand Railways Department became a Corporation under the provisions of the New Zealand Railwa1.5 Corporation 
A.ct 19"1. Section 36 of die Act provides for the capital of the Corporation to be determined from 1 April 1982 by Order in Council at which time 
~1ilability of the Cotpwation to repay advances is extinguished. The capital• was determined by Order in Council on 21 June 1982. 


