								CONSOLIDATI			
	RE	CEIPTS	_				Six Months E	nded 30 September	r 1982	Six Months Ended 30 September 1981	
							\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)	
Direct taxation— Estate and gift duty								15 500	, ,		
Income tax		•••			•••			15,523 3,100,178*		15,791 2,244,708	
Land tax		•••			•••			658		463	
Property speculation ta	х		•••			•••		2		2	
									3,116,361	2,260,986	
Indirect taxation—											
Beer duty	•••				•••			36,000		30,213	
Customs duty		•••	•••	•••	•••	• • • •		269,346		220,42	
Domestic air travel tax Duties payable by racin	a clube	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		5,139		4,032	
Energy resources levy	g ciuos 					•••		23,962 21,002		20,442 13,100	
Film hire tax								574		510	
International departure	tax					•••		7,340		7,019	
Mileage tax	•••		•••	•••				5		•	
Motor spirits duty	•••	•••	•••	•••	• • •	•••	77,665			75,107	
Less refunds	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	4,383			Dr. 5,220	
Motor vehicles, fees and	d charges							73,282 5,690		5,262	
Sales tax								514,864		463,751	
Stamp duties		•••						41,632		37,993	
Total, Ta											
									998,836	872,643	
	Covetion								4,115,197	3,133,629	
1044, 1	- CLASSICON	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••			4,113,197	3,133,023	
Interest—											
On capital liability—											
Air New Zealand	 	 Alam of NI	 71		•••	•••		200		225	
Development Finance Energy: Electricity	e Corpora				•••	•••		1,209		1,209 100,864	
Energy: Mines				•••	•••	•••		108,423 8,165		12,196	
Housing		•••		•••				30,836		29,089	
Housing Corporation								67,507		62,823	
Lands and Survey			•••					10,558		9,967	
Maori Affairs		· <u>··</u> .		•••	• • •			16,037		14,456	
Natural Gas Corpora	tion of Ne	w Zealan		•••	•••			2,617		959	
New Zealand Railway Post Office	_		•••	•••	•••	•••		2,619 25,070		18,003 21,326	
Rural Banking and Fi	nance Co	 rporation	of New	Zealand				70,314		54,670	
On other public money								11,803		3,508	
•											
									355,358	329,295	
Dividends and profits fron	n trading i	undertaki	ngs	•••					36,094	24,734	
Departmental receipts—											
Administration—											
General Administrati	on—										
Audit		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	713			861	
Commission for the Customs			•••	•••	•••	•••	1 455			3 415	
Inland Revenue	•••	•••			•••		983			599	
Internal Affairs				•••			3,932			3,147	
Legislative			•••			•••	2				
Prime Minister's De		t	•••	•••	• • •	•••	_1			1	
State Services Com		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	15,124			8,435	
Statistics Treasury	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	48 685			14 916	
Valuation						•••	3,811			1,378	
,	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••					
I a and O-dan								25,755		15,769	
Law and Order— Crown Law		•••					2			4	
Justice		•••		•••		•••	27,172			18,588	
Police		•••		•••	•••		929			787	
											
G								28,103		19,379	
Government Services-										11.050	
Government Printing Works and Development	ng Utilice	Drown	 nec I	11 "TV 1	л	 and	• •			11,053	
VIII)	opment (, v 11	, and	6,438			3,641	
,				•••							
								6,438		14,694	
Stabilisation—											
Stabilisation	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		9		14	
Carried	forward							60,305	4,506,649	49,856	
Carried	IVI WALU	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7,500,049	47,000	

^{*}Net of payments amounting to \$90,868,687 made in terms of sections 156A, B, D, E, F, G and 157A of the Income Tax Act 1976. †On 1 April 1982 the New Zealand Railways Department became a Corporation under the provisions of the New Zealand Railways Corporation Act 1981. Section 36 of the Act provides for the capital of the Corporation to be determined from 1 April 1982 by Order in Council at which time the liability of the Corporation to repay advances is extinguished. The capital was determined by Order in Council on 21 June 1982.